Health and Human Services Commission

Purchase Order

						Dispat	ch via Print
Payment Ter Net 30	ms Freight Terms Prepaid & Allow	Ship Via BEST WA		Purchase Order	ŀ	HSTX-3-00	00294361
specifications,	by informal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Red, terms, and conditions set forth in the adverterment of the set	ertisement and vendo	or's	Date 09/01/22	Revision		Page 1
guarantees goo requirements. All shipments	esponses become a part of this numbered p ods or services delivered meet or exceed n s, shipping papers, invoices, and corresp chase Order Number.	umbered purchase of	order	Ship To:	5009 - Vernon:4730 HEALTH & HUMA 4730 College Dr PO Box 2231 Vernon TX 76385 United States		MMISSION
Vendor:	1751565996 3 BREEGLE BUILDING PRODUCTS I 2213 GRANT ST USA WICHITA FALLS TX 76309-4333 United States	NC		Bill To:	Terrell SH Whse HEALTH & HUMA 1200 E Brin PO Box 70 Terrell TX 75160 United States	AN SERVICES CO	MMISSION
				Email:	DSHS.TSHBusines	sOffice@dshs.texas	S.gov
				Purchaser:	Mcfadden,Danny	51	2/406-2671
Line-Sch	Inventory Item ID - Line Description	Class/Item (Quantity U	UOM	PO Price	Extended Amt	Due Date

FY23 funding OM/Q Phone/email bid - Texas Government Code 2156.063 Requisition 187527 - Solicitation 187527 PO Service Dates 9/1/22 to 8/31/23, Not to Exceed \$25,000

Attached Terms and Conditions apply to this Purchase Order.

This purchase order is contingent upon the continued availability of lawful appropriations by the Texas Legislature and may be canceled at any time in whole or part without penalty. HHS or the agency does not commit to ordering specific quantities of goods/services or dollar amounts with respect to this purchase order. The agency shall be obligated to pay for only those goods and/or services ordered and received by the agency. Any funds not utilized by 08/31/2023 are automatically canceled.

Vendor Name:Breegle Building Products Inc.Vendor Address:2213 Grant StreetVendor City Zip:Wichita Falls, TX 76309-4333Vendor Contact:Bobby DiltzVendor Contact Phone:940-322-3129Vendor Contact Email:bobby@breegle.comVendor TIN#:1751565996 3
Contract Manager:Drew HardyContract manager phone:940-552-4055Contract manager email:drew.hardy@hhs.texas.gov
SME Agency Contact:Carri BakerSME Agency Contact phone:940-552-4102SME Agency Contact email:carri.baker@hhs.texas.gov
Facility Maintenance Technical Contact:David LogsdonFacility Technical Maintenance Contact phone:940-552-4109Facility Technical Maintenance Contact email:david.logsdon1@hhs.texas.gov
PCS Purchaser: Danny McFadden

Janny Phone: 512-406-2671 Email: Danny.mcfadden@hhs.texas.gov

PCS Email PO to: carri.baker@hhs.texas.gov /Lead Contact drew.hardy2@hhs.texas.gov /Contract Specialist bobby@breegle.com /Vendor Contact

Health and Human Services Commission

Purchase Order

Dispatch via Print

Payment Ter	ms Freight Terms	Ship Via				•	atch via Prin	
Net 30	Prepaid & Allow	BEST WA	AY	Purchase Orde		HSTX-3-0		
specifications	by informal bid, Invitation for Offer, or , terms, and conditions set forth in the a	dvertisement and vend	or's	Date 09/01/22	Revision		Pag	
guarantees go requirements. All shipment	esponses become a part of this numbere ods or services delivered meet or excee s, shipping papers, invoices, and corr chase Order Number.	d numbered purchase of	order	Ship To:5009 - Vernon:4730 CoHEALTH & HUMAN S4730 College DrPO Box 2231Vernon TX 76385United States		U	ollege Dr SERVICES COMMISSION	
Vendor:	1751565996 3 BREEGLE BUILDING PRODUCT 2213 GRANT ST USA WICHITA FALLS TX 76309-4333 United States	'S INC		Bill To:	Terrell SH Whse HEALTH & HUMA 1200 E Brin PO Box 70 Terrell TX 75160 United States	OMMISSION		
				Email:	DSHS.TSHBusiness	sOffice@dshs.tex	as.gov	
				Purchaser:	Mcfadden,Danny	5	12/406-2671	
Line-Sch	Inventory Item ID - Line Description	n Class/Item	Quantity	UOM	PO Price	Extended Amt	Due Date	
SHIP TO INI BUILDING: CONTACT: PHONE #: SHIP TO CCC Email: Justification Necessary for Failure to pri associated fr Failure to pri associated for F 52240 / GOC SCOR Divisi SCOR Othe: NPI Class: JOM: LOT Fhis PO will		ons, code compliance nd clients. Failure to risk to clients and sta blish a blanket requis uilding Products Inc./ ilities Maintenance Goods/S	e and Joint maintain e ff. sition for se TPO REQ	nvironments could a ervices/supplies for f	lso jeopardize accred			
	Purchaser: Debra Burns Purchaser phone: 512-406-2564	texas.gov						

Health and Human Services Commission

Purchase Order

10020436 [,]	HHSTX-3-0	F	Durchase Order		Ship V	Freight Terms	Payment Terms Net 30
<u>70023430</u> Pag	111017-3-0	er I Revision	Purchase Order Date		BEST V	Prepaid & Allow formal bid, Invitation for Offer, or Req	
i ag		Revision	09/01/22	ndor's	tisement and ver	ms, and conditions set forth in the adver	specifications, terms
OMMISSION	UMAN SERVICES CO Dr	5009 - Vernon:473 HEALTH & HUMA 4730 College Dr PO Box 2231 Vernon TX 76385 United States	Ship To:	e order	mbered purchase	nses become a part of this numbered pu or services delivered meet or exceed nu ipping papers, invoices, and correspo se Order Number.	guarantees goods or requirements.
OMMISSION	UMAN SERVICES CO	Terrell SH Whse HEALTH & HUMA 1200 E Brin PO Box 70 Terrell TX 75160 United States	Bill To:		RC	1751565996 3 BREEGLE BUILDING PRODUCTS IN 2213 GRANT ST USA WICHITA FALLS TX 76309-4333 United States	BR 221 US WI
s.gov	sinessOffice@dshs.texa	DSHS.TSHBusines	Email:				
2/406-2671	nny 5	Mcfadden,Danny	Purchaser:				
	nny 5 Extended Amt	Mcfadden,Danny PO Price	Purchaser: UOM	Quantity	Class/Item	entory Item ID - Line Description	Line-Sch Inven
	Extended Amt		UOM	Quantity	Class/Item	entory Item ID - Line Description	Line-Sch Inven
	Extended Amt \$12,499.50	PO Price	UOM	Quantity	Class/Item	entory Item ID - Line Description	Line-Sch Inven
	Extended Amt \$12,499.50	PO Price	UOM Scher Item Total f		Class/Item 910-25	entory Item ID - Line Description 23 blanket PO for installation services floor tile, mastic, carpet and flooring plies as needed for FY 09/01/2022- 31/2023.	2-1 FY23 for flo supplie
Due Date	Extended Amt \$12,499.50 \$12,499.50 \$12,499.50	PO Price	UOM Scher Item Total f LOT 12			23 blanket PO for installation services floor tile, mastic, carpet and flooring plies as needed for FY 09/01/2022-	2-1 FY23 for flo supplie
Due Date	Extended Amt \$12,499.50 \$12,499.50 \$12,499.50 \$12,499.50 \$12,499.50	PO Price PO Price Schedule Total 12499.50000 Schedule Total	UOM Scher Item Total f LOT 12 Scher es as needed for FY 09	1.00	910-25	23 blanket PO for installation services floor tile, mastic, carpet and flooring plies as needed for FY 09/01/2022-	2-1 FY23 for flo suppli 08/31/

No substitutions or cancellations are permitted without prior approval by Health & Human Services Commission. If contractor fails to deliver by promised delivery date (or reasonable time thereafter) or fails to meet requirements, Health & Human Services Commission reserves the right to purchase elsewhere and charge an increased cost and handling to contractor.

Over shipments will not be accepted unless authorized by Buyer prior to shipment. The dispute resolution process provided for in Chapter 2260 of the Texas Government Code must be used by the Health & Human Services Commission and Contractor to attempt to resolve all disputes arising under the contract.

Performance under this purchase order is acceptance of the attached affirmations and terms and conditions.

Authorized By Dangues fallers CTCD, et CM

<u>07/13/2022</u>

Dispatch via Print